
年份
104年/
月份

契約容量
104年每月用

電度數

累計總用電
量

每月電費(元) 累計總電費

1月 3,617,720 3,617,720 11,462,794 $11,462,794
2月 2,792,020 6,409,740 9,056,980 $20,519,774
3月 4,115,140 10,524,880 12,909,324 $33,429,098
4月 4,450,780 14,975,660 12,937,324 $46,366,422
5月 5,434,040 20,409,700 15,023,000 $61,389,422
6月 5,965,120 26,374,820 20,909,724 $82,299,146
7月 5,597,620 31,972,440 19,228,321 $101,527,467
8月 5,123,320 37,095,760 17,969,208 $119,496,675
9月 5,166,960 42,262,720 18,210,344 $137,707,019
10月 5,273,280 47,536,000 14,645,567 $152,352,586
11月 4,754,720 52,290,720 13,349,105 $165,701,691
12月 4,119,060 56,409,780 11,840,715 $177,542,406
合計 56,409,780 56,409,780 177,542,406 $177,542,406

104年 用電資料國立中興大學用電資料

104年 14,373KW


